A  CHART RECORDER,
TRANSIT-TIME FLOWMETER
AND DATALOGGER
Economically Integrated into a
Single Nema 4, 4X Unit
Eastech Badger
ULTRASONIC FLOW MEASUREMENT
CHARTMETER 5044THE

Eastech Badger
ULTRASONIC FLOW MEASUREMENT
Ordering Guide
Ordering Example: 5044 with external sensor, factory calibration, heater and therm., 2 relays. 5044AS1ABL
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION
ChartMeter 5044
An ultrasonic microprocessor-based transit-time flowmeter and an integral circular chart recorder shall be installed at the location on
the plans in accordance with manufacturer’s recommendation. The ChartMeter must have a single pen chart recorder electronically
integrated with a transit time ultrasonic flowmeter. The ChartMeter 5044 shall be programmed for a _______ (size of pipe) and scaled at
maximum to ______ (max flow and engineering units). The ChartMeter unit shall have the following features:
Enclosure: IP66/NEMA 4, 4X  (optional: Explosion proof, class 1, Groups C & D, Class II, Groups E, F & G, Divisions 1 & 2)
Power: 80 to 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz or 12 to 28 VDC @ 150 mA with surge suppression and fuse. (powered by flowmeter)
Chart: Circular 24 hour, 7 day or 31 day.
Outputs: MaDC: 4-20 mA isolated into 1000 ohms, monitored to detect open circuits, with RFI and gas discharge surge
protection and two fuses.
Relays: A minimum of 1 relay (with two additional as option) rated at 0.25A @ 120 VAC or 0.5A @ 24 VDC. The relays
must be assignable by the front panel keypad for up to three setpoints, loss of signal, 4-20 loop, overange 1, overange
2 or contact integrator.
Datalogger: There shall be a data logger integral to the electronics. The data logger shall have non-volatile flash memory
with a storage capacity of 32768 records. Software shall be supplied for downloading the data. The logged data shall
have the capability to be displayed on the backlit display in graphing form for daily total flow units for the past eight days.
RS-232/485: There shall be a RS-232/485 serial port of 1200-38400 baud, Modbus RTU.
Warranty: The electronics and sensor shall carry a 3-year warranty.
Sensors: There shall be two sensors type _________ designed for flow measurement of liquids in full pipes and approved
for use in Class I, Division 1, Groups A,B,C & D hazardous areas. The sensors shall be manufactured of anodized aluminum
and Ultem plastic and be supplied with 50 feet of cable as standard. 1000 ft. maximum cable runs allowed. Splices shall
be made waterproof. The sensor cables shall be run in dedicated conduit.
The unit shall be a ChartMeter 5044 as manufactured by Eastech Badger, Tulsa OK.
CLOSED PIPE
FLOW
Note:
Each sensor is
equipped with
50 feet of cable
as standard.
100 ft.
Y
200 ft.
Z
Factory
Calibrated
A
(No Charge)
Heater &
Thermostat
B
Keylock
C
Splice Kit
D
Relays
(2)  L
(3)  P
Modem
(phone line)
M
Profibus
E
DeviceNet
F
1 2 3
4 5 6
7 8
0
9